APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SHIKSHANKUR THE GLOBAL SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3530566

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 82001

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE HARIDWAR BYPASS ROAD, NEAR ISBT,

DEHRADUN, UTTARAKHAND - 248001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Rachna Joshi

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MBA , MED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info@shikshankur.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9105366667

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION

https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE

https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html

GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE



6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Rachna Joshi

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 60



PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 40 40

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 26 26

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

14
17

27

1.35

100 All children passed

100 All children passed

7600

52 & 47

6 & 56

YES



7

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Neha Bajaj
RACHNA JOSHI
VRITIKA NARULA
MEENAKSHI VERMA
VASUNDHARA GUPTA
SWETA NATH
POOJA SINGH
SONIA CHUGH
ISHA SETHI
SNEHA THAPLIYAL
SUCHIRA KUMAR
YABESH NEWAR
MAHIMA THAPA
KANU BHARDWAJ
RENU JUYAL
RUPASHI JAIN
DEEPTI AMOLI
RUCHI CHAMOLI
VINOD KUMAR
Pawan Gaur
KANIKA GARG
KANICA

AMARDEEP KAUR

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=IFK7rb4mUZY

MA

Post Graduate MBA
Post Graduate
Graduate

M.Sc. Chemistry
M.A. Economics
M.A. HINDI
M.A. HINDI
Graduate
Graduate

Post Graduate
Senior secondary
Post Graduate
M.Sc.

M.A. English
M.Phil Math
Post Graduate
BA

B.SC

M.Sc.

M.Com

PGDBM

B.Sc



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

ALKA KANDWAL
DIVYA ANAND
SWATI NANDA
SAROJ BISHT

ANU DHARIWAL
AKSHITA NANGIA
AKSHAY NEGI
MONIKA VERMA
RIYAARORA
SHRESTHA SEN
SEEMA UNIYAL
AISHWARYA CHAWLA
PAYAL HINGLE
POOJA NAITHANI
ANSHU GUPTA
GARIMA SAHANI
ANITA JOSHI
HIMANSHI MITTAL
ASHA SISODIA
Himani Nautiyal
POOJA NEGI
SHIPRA AGGARWAL
NILAMBARI GUPTA
KANUPRIYA BOSE
Chetna Luthra
ANITABUTOLA

NEHA SHARMA

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PTI

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

MBA

MCA

MBA

M.A.

M.Sc. Botany
M.A. English
B.Sc.

B.COM
M.Com

M.A. Clinical Psychology
M.A.

B.Com

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.Com

M.A.

M.Com

Post Graduate
M.A.

B.Ed

M.Sc.

M.Com
M.Com

M.Sc.

M.Sc

Post Graduation

Post Graduate



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

POONAM RAWAT RANA

ADITI MALL

MONICA PATWAL

KHYATI KAKKAR

MAMTA MAHAR

SAPNA NEGI

DEEPTI JOSHI PARDESHI

SEEMA SAKLANI

TAPSI VERMA

SWATI CHAUHAN

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

M.Sc.

Post Graduate
M.Sc.

M.A. English
B.A.

M.A. English
MBA

MBA

M.A. English

MBA



