APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SHIKSHANKUR THE GLOBAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3530566
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	82001
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	HARIDWAR BYPASS ROAD, NEAR ISBT, DEHRADUN, UTTARAKHAND - 248001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Rachna Joshi
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MBA , MED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@shikshankur.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9105366667

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html	
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html	

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html	
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html	
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html	
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html	
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.shikshankur.com/disclosure.html	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL INFORMATION NO.		DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	Rachna Joshi	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	60	

	PGT	14
	TGT	17
	PRT	27
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.35
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	40	40	100	All children passed

RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2025	26	26	100	All children passed
		STUDENTS	PASSED		
NO.		REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7600
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	52 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	8
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	8

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=IFK7rb4mUZY

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

7

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Neha Bajaj	PRT	MA
2	RACHNA JOSHI	PRINCIPAL	Post Graduate MBA
3	VRITIKA NARULA	PRT	Post Graduate
4	MEENAKSHI VERMA	PRT	Graduate
5	VASUNDHARA GUPTA	PGT	M.Sc. Chemistry
6	SWETA NATH	PGT	M.A. Economics
7	POOJA SINGH	TGT	M.A. HINDI
8	SONIA CHUGH	TGT	M.A. HINDI
9	ISHA SETHI	PRT	Graduate
10	SNEHA THAPLIYAL	PRT	Graduate
11	SUCHIRA KUMAR	PGT	Post Graduate
12	YABESH NEWAR	TGT	Senior secondary
13	MAHIMA THAPA	PRT	Post Graduate
14	KANU BHARDWAJ	TGT	M.Sc.
15	RENU JUYAL	PGT	M.A. English
16	RUPASHI JAIN	PGT	M.Phil Math
17	DEEPTI AMOLI	TGT	Post Graduate
18	RUCHI CHAMOLI	TGT	ВА
19	VINOD KUMAR	OTHER	B.SC
20	Pawan Gaur	PGT	M.Sc.
21	KANIKA GARG	TGT	M.Com
22	KANICA	PRT	PGDBM
23	AMARDEEP KAUR	PRT	B.Sc

24 ALKA KANDWAL PGT MBA 25 DIVYA ANAND TGT MCA 26 SWATI NANDA PRT MBA 27 SAROJ BISHT PGT M.A. 28 ANU DHARIWAL TGT M.Sc. Botany 29 AKSHAY NAGIA TGT M.A. English 30 AKSHAY NEGI PTI B.Sc. 31 MONIKA VERMA PRT B.COM 32 RIYA ARORA PGT M.Com 33 SHRESTHA SEN PGT M.A. Clinical Psychology 34 SEEMA UNIYAL PRT M.A. 35 AISHWARYA CHAWLA PRT B.Com 36 PAYAL HINGLE PRT M.A. 37 POOJA NAITHANI PRT M.Sc. 38 ANSHU GUPTA TGT M.Com 39 GARIMA SAHANI PGT M.A. 40 ANITA JOSHI TGT M.Com 41 HIMANSHI MITTAL TGT Post G				
26 SWATI NANDA PRT MBA 27 SAROJ BISHT PGT M.A. 28 ANU DHARIWAL TGT M.Sc. Botany 29 AKSHITA NANGIA TGT M.A. English 30 AKSHAY NEGI PTI B.Sc. 31 MONIKA VERMA PRT B.COM 32 RIYA ARORA PGT M.Com 33 SHRESTHA SEN PGT M.A. Clinical Psychology 34 SEEMA UNIYAL PRT M.A. 35 AISHWARYA CHAWLA PRT M.A. 36 PAYAL HINGLE PRT M.A. 37 POOJA NAITHANI PRT M.Sc. 38 ANSHU GUPTA TGT M.Com 40 ANITA JOSHI TGT M.Com 41 HIMANSHI MITTAL TGT Post Graduate 42 ASHA SISODIA PRT M.A. 43 Himani Nautiyal TGT M.Sc. 45 SHIPRA AGGARWAL PRT	24	ALKA KANDWAL	PGT	MBA
27 SAROJ BISHT PGT M.A. 28 ANU DHARIWAL TGT M.Sc. Botany 29 AKSHITA NANGIA TGT M.A. English 30 AKSHAY NEGI PTI B.Sc. 31 MONIKA VERMA PRT B.COM 32 RIYA ARORA PGT M.Com 33 SHRESTHA SEN PGT M.A. Clinical Psychology 34 SEEMA UNIYAL PRT M.A. 35 AISHWARYA CHAWLA PRT B.Com 36 PAYAL HINGLE PRT M.A. 37 POOJA NAITHANI PRT M.Sc. 38 ANSHU GUPTA TGT M.Com 39 GARIMA SAHANI PGT M.A. 40 ANITA JOSHI TGT M.Com 41 HIMANSHI MITTAL TGT Post Graduate 42 ASHA SISODIA PRT M.A. 43 Himani Nautiyal TGT B.Ed 44 POOJA NEGI PGT	25	DIVYA ANAND	TGT	MCA
28 ANU DHARIWAL TGT M.Sc. Botany 29 AKSHITA NANGIA TGT M.A. English 30 AKSHAY NEGI PTI B.Sc. 31 MONIKA VERMA PRT B.COM 32 RIYAARORA PGT M.Com 33 SHRESTHA SEN PGT M.A. Clinical Psychology 34 SEEMA UNIYAL PRT M.A. 35 AISHWARYA CHAWLA PRT B.Com 36 PAYAL HINGLE PRT M.A. 37 POOJA NAITHANI PRT M.Sc. 38 ANSHU GUPTA TGT M.Com 39 GARIMA SAHANI PGT M.A. 40 ANITA JOSHI TGT M.Com 41 HIMANSHI MITTAL TGT Post Graduate 42 ASHA SISODIA PRT M.A. 43 Himani Nautiyal TGT B.Ed 44 POOJA NEGI PGT M.Sc. 45 SHIPRA AGGARWAL PRT <td>26</td> <td>SWATI NANDA</td> <td>PRT</td> <td>MBA</td>	26	SWATI NANDA	PRT	MBA
29 AKSHITA NANGIA TGT M.A. English 30 AKSHAY NEGI PTI B.Sc. 31 MONIKA VERMA PRT B.COM 32 RIYA ARORA PGT M.Com 33 SHRESTHA SEN PGT M.A. Clinical Psychology 34 SEEMA UNIYAL PRT M.A. 35 AISHWARYA CHAWLA PRT M.A. 36 PAYAL HINGLE PRT M.A. 37 POOJA NAITHANI PRT M.Sc. 38 ANSHU GUPTA TGT M.Com 39 GARIMA SAHANI PGT M.A. 40 ANITA JOSHI TGT M.Com 41 HIMANSHI MITTAL TGT Post Graduate 42 ASHA SISODIA PRT M.A. 43 Himani Nautiyal TGT B.Ed 44 POOJA NEGI PGT M.Sc. 45 SHIPRA AGGARWAL PRT M.Com 46 NILAMBARI GUPTA VICE PRINC	27	SAROJ BISHT	PGT	M.A.
30 AKSHAY NEGI PTI B.Sc. 31 MONIKA VERMA PRT B.COM 32 RIYAARORA PGT M.Com 33 SHRESTHA SEN PGT M.A. Clinical Psychology 34 SEEMA UNIYAL PRT M.A. 35 AISHWARYA CHAWLA PRT B.Com 36 PAYAL HINGLE PRT M.A. 37 POOJA NAITHANI PRT M.Sc. 38 ANSHU GUPTA TGT M.Com 40 ANITA JOSHI TGT M.Com 41 HIMANSHI MITTAL TGT Post Graduate 42 ASHA SISODIA PRT M.A. 43 Himani Nautiyal TGT M.Sc. 44 POOJA NEGI PGT M.Sc. 45 SHIPRA AGGARWAL PRT M.Sc. 46 NILAMBARI GUPTA VICE PRINCIPAL M.Com 47 KANUPRIYA BOSE PRT M.Sc. 48 Chetna Luthra TGT M.Sc 49 ANITA BUTOLA PGT M.Sc.	28	ANU DHARIWAL	TGT	M.Sc. Botany
31 MONIKA VERMA PRT B.COM 32 RIYA ARORA PGT M.Com 33 SHRESTHA SEN PGT M.A. Clinical Psychology 34 SEEMA UNIYAL PRT M.A. 35 AISHWARYA CHAWLA PRT B.Com 36 PAYAL HINGLE PRT M.A. 37 POOJA NAITHANI PRT M.Sc. 38 ANSHU GUPTA TGT M.Com 39 GARIMA SAHANI PGT M.A. 40 ANITA JOSHI TGT M.Com 41 HIMANSHI MITTAL TGT Post Graduate 42 ASHA SISODIA PRT M.A. 43 Himani Nautiyal TGT B.Ed 44 POOJA NEGI PGT M.Sc. 45 SHIPRA AGGARWAL PRT M.Com 46 NILAMBARI GUPTA VICE PRINCIPAL M.Com 47 KANUPRIYA BOSE PRT M.Sc. 48 Chetna Luthra TGT	29	AKSHITA NANGIA	TGT	M.A. English
32 RIYA ARORA PGT M.Com 33 SHRESTHA SEN PGT M.A. Clinical Psychology 34 SEEMA UNIYAL PRT M.A. 35 AISHWARYA CHAWLA PRT B.Com 36 PAYAL HINGLE PRT M.A. 37 POOJA NAITHANI PRT M.Sc. 38 ANSHU GUPTA TGT M.Com 39 GARIMA SAHANI PGT M.A. 40 ANITA JOSHI TGT M.Com 41 HIMANSHI MITTAL TGT Post Graduate 42 ASHA SISODIA PRT M.A. 43 Himani Nautiyal TGT B.Ed 44 POOJA NEGI PGT M.Sc. 45 SHIPRA AGGARWAL PRT M.Com 46 NILAMBARI GUPTA VICE PRINCIPAL M.Com 47 KANUPRIYA BOSE PRT M.Sc. 48 Chetna Luthra TGT Post Graduation	30	AKSHAY NEGI	PTI	B.Sc.
33 SHRESTHA SEN PGT M.A. Clinical Psychology 34 SEEMA UNIYAL PRT M.A. 35 AISHWARYA CHAWLA PRT B.Com 36 PAYAL HINGLE PRT M.A. 37 POOJA NAITHANI PRT M.Sc. 38 ANSHU GUPTA TGT M.Com 39 GARIMA SAHANI PGT M.A. 40 ANITA JOSHI TGT M.Com 41 HIMANSHI MITTAL TGT Post Graduate 42 ASHA SISODIA PRT M.A. 43 Himani Nautiyal TGT B.Ed 44 POOJA NEGI PGT M.Sc. 45 SHIPRA AGGARWAL PRT M.Com 46 NILAMBARI GUPTA VICE PRINCIPAL M.Com 47 KANUPRIYA BOSE PRT M.Sc. 48 Chetna Luthra TGT Post Graduation	31	MONIKA VERMA	PRT	B.COM
34 SEEMA UNIYAL PRT M.A. 35 AISHWARYA CHAWLA PRT B.Com 36 PAYAL HINGLE PRT M.A. 37 POOJA NAITHANI PRT M.Sc. 38 ANSHU GUPTA TGT M.Com 39 GARIMA SAHANI PGT M.A. 40 ANITA JOSHI TGT M.Com 41 HIMANSHI MITTAL TGT Post Graduate 42 ASHA SISODIA PRT M.A. 43 Himani Nautiyal TGT B.Ed 44 POOJA NEGI PGT M.Sc. 45 SHIPRA AGGARWAL PRT M.Com 46 NILAMBARI GUPTA VICE PRINCIPAL M.Com 47 KANUPRIYA BOSE PRT M.Sc. 48 Chetna Luthra TGT Post Graduation	32	RIYA ARORA	PGT	M.Com
35 AISHWARYA CHAWLA PRT B.Com 36 PAYAL HINGLE PRT M.A. 37 POOJA NAITHANI PRT M.Sc. 38 ANSHU GUPTA TGT M.Com 39 GARIMA SAHANI PGT M.A. 40 ANITA JOSHI TGT M.Com 41 HIMANSHI MITTAL TGT Post Graduate 42 ASHA SISODIA PRT M.A. 43 Himani Nautiyal TGT B.Ed 44 POOJA NEGI PGT M.Sc. 45 SHIPRA AGGARWAL PRT M.Com 46 NILAMBARI GUPTA VICE PRINCIPAL M.Com 47 KANUPRIYA BOSE PRT M.Sc. 48 Chetna Luthra TGT M.Sc 49 ANITA BUTOLA PGT Post Graduation	33	SHRESTHA SEN	PGT	M.A. Clinical Psychology
36PAYAL HINGLEPRTM.A.37POOJA NAITHANIPRTM.Sc.38ANSHU GUPTATGTM.Com39GARIMA SAHANIPGTM.A.40ANITA JOSHITGTM.Com41HIMANSHI MITTALTGTPost Graduate42ASHA SISODIAPRTM.A.43Himani NautiyalTGTB.Ed44POOJA NEGIPGTM.Sc.45SHIPRA AGGARWALPRTM.Com46NILAMBARI GUPTAVICE PRINCIPALM.Com47KANUPRIYA BOSEPRTM.Sc.48Chetna LuthraTGTM.Sc49ANITA BUTOLAPGTPost Graduation	34	SEEMA UNIYAL	PRT	M.A.
37 POOJA NAITHANI PRT M.Sc. 38 ANSHU GUPTA TGT M.Com 39 GARIMA SAHANI PGT M.A. 40 ANITA JOSHI TGT M.Com 41 HIMANSHI MITTAL TGT Post Graduate 42 ASHA SISODIA PRT M.A. 43 Himani Nautiyal TGT B.Ed 44 POOJA NEGI PGT M.Sc. 45 SHIPRA AGGARWAL PRT M.Com 46 NILAMBARI GUPTA VICE PRINCIPAL M.Com 47 KANUPRIYA BOSE PRT M.Sc. 48 Chetna Luthra TGT M.Sc 49 ANITA BUTOLA PGT Post Graduation	35	AISHWARYA CHAWLA	PRT	B.Com
38 ANSHU GUPTA TGT M.Com 39 GARIMA SAHANI PGT M.A. 40 ANITA JOSHI TGT M.Com 41 HIMANSHI MITTAL TGT Post Graduate 42 ASHA SISODIA PRT M.A. 43 Himani Nautiyal TGT B.Ed 44 POOJA NEGI PGT M.Sc. 45 SHIPRA AGGARWAL PRT M.Com 46 NILAMBARI GUPTA VICE PRINCIPAL M.Com 47 KANUPRIYA BOSE PRT M.Sc. 48 Chetna Luthra TGT M.Sc 49 ANITA BUTOLA PGT Post Graduation	36	PAYAL HINGLE	PRT	M.A.
39 GARIMA SAHANI PGT M.A. 40 ANITA JOSHI TGT M.Com 41 HIMANSHI MITTAL TGT Post Graduate 42 ASHA SISODIA PRT M.A. 43 Himani Nautiyal TGT B.Ed 44 POOJA NEGI PGT M.Sc. 45 SHIPRA AGGARWAL PRT M.Com 46 NILAMBARI GUPTA VICE PRINCIPAL M.Com 47 KANUPRIYA BOSE PRT M.Sc. 48 Chetna Luthra TGT M.Sc 49 ANITA BUTOLA PGT Post Graduation	37	POOJA NAITHANI	PRT	M.Sc.
40 ANITA JOSHI TGT M.Com 41 HIMANSHI MITTAL TGT Post Graduate 42 ASHA SISODIA PRT M.A. 43 Himani Nautiyal TGT B.Ed 44 POOJA NEGI PGT M.Sc. 45 SHIPRA AGGARWAL PRT M.Com 46 NILAMBARI GUPTA VICE PRINCIPAL M.Com 47 KANUPRIYA BOSE PRT M.Sc. 48 Chetna Luthra TGT M.Sc 49 ANITA BUTOLA PGT Post Graduation	38	ANSHU GUPTA	TGT	M.Com
41 HIMANSHI MITTAL TGT Post Graduate 42 ASHA SISODIA PRT M.A. 43 Himani Nautiyal TGT B.Ed 44 POOJA NEGI PGT M.Sc. 45 SHIPRA AGGARWAL PRT M.Com 46 NILAMBARI GUPTA VICE PRINCIPAL M.Com 47 KANUPRIYA BOSE PRT M.Sc. 48 Chetna Luthra TGT M.Sc 49 ANITA BUTOLA PGT Post Graduation	39	GARIMA SAHANI	PGT	M.A.
42 ASHA SISODIA PRT M.A. 43 Himani Nautiyal TGT B.Ed 44 POOJA NEGI PGT M.Sc. 45 SHIPRA AGGARWAL PRT M.Com 46 NILAMBARI GUPTA VICE PRINCIPAL M.Com 47 KANUPRIYA BOSE PRT M.Sc. 48 Chetna Luthra TGT M.Sc 49 ANITA BUTOLA PGT Post Graduation	40	ANITA JOSHI	TGT	M.Com
Himani Nautiyal TGT B.Ed Himani Nautiyal TGT B.Ed Himani Nautiyal PGT M.Sc. HIPRA AGGARWAL PRT M.Com NILAMBARI GUPTA VICE PRINCIPAL M.Com KANUPRIYA BOSE PRT M.Sc. Chetna Luthra TGT M.Sc ANITA BUTOLA PGT Post Graduation	41	HIMANSHI MITTAL	TGT	Post Graduate
44 POOJA NEGI PGT M.Sc. 45 SHIPRA AGGARWAL PRT M.Com 46 NILAMBARI GUPTA VICE PRINCIPAL M.Com 47 KANUPRIYA BOSE PRT M.Sc. 48 Chetna Luthra TGT M.Sc 49 ANITA BUTOLA PGT Post Graduation	42	ASHA SISODIA	PRT	M.A.
45 SHIPRA AGGARWAL PRT M.Com 46 NILAMBARI GUPTA VICE PRINCIPAL M.Com 47 KANUPRIYA BOSE PRT M.Sc. 48 Chetna Luthra TGT M.Sc 49 ANITA BUTOLA PGT Post Graduation	43	Himani Nautiyal	TGT	B.Ed
46 NILAMBARI GUPTA VICE PRINCIPAL M.Com 47 KANUPRIYA BOSE PRT M.Sc. 48 Chetna Luthra TGT M.Sc 49 ANITA BUTOLA PGT Post Graduation	44	POOJA NEGI	PGT	M.Sc.
47 KANUPRIYA BOSE PRT M.Sc. 48 Chetna Luthra TGT M.Sc 49 ANITA BUTOLA PGT Post Graduation	45	SHIPRA AGGARWAL	PRT	M.Com
48 Chetna Luthra TGT M.Sc 49 ANITA BUTOLA PGT Post Graduation	46	NILAMBARI GUPTA	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Com
49 ANITA BUTOLA PGT Post Graduation	47	KANUPRIYA BOSE	PRT	M.Sc.
	48	Chetna Luthra	TGT	M.Sc
50 NEHA SHARMA PRT Post Graduate	49	ANITA BUTOLA	PGT	Post Graduation
1 Ost Graduate	50	NEHA SHARMA	PRT	Post Graduate

51	POONAM RAWAT RANA	PRT	M.Sc.
52	ADITI MALL	PRT	Post Graduate
53	MONICA PATWAL	TGT	M.Sc.
54	KHYATI KAKKAR	PRT	M.A. English
55	MAMTA MAHAR	PET	B.A.
56	SAPNA NEGI	PRT	M.A. English
57	DEEPTI JOSHI PARDESHI	PRT	MBA
58	SEEMA SAKLANI	PRT	MBA
59	TAPSI VERMA	PRT	M.A. English
60	SWATI CHAUHAN	TGT	MBA